i

Femyeounan
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

L vy M@uwﬂe:em ORDINANCE BY FINANCE/EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE O2-0-146]
i “Y4AS*AMENDED BY CITY COUNCIL

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 2003 RECOMMENDED BUDGET
WHEREAS, the Department of Finance has established tentative revenue estimates for 2003; m:wa
WHEREAS, the Mayor has submitted 2003 Tentative Budget recommendations; and
WHEREAS, the Tentative Budget shall be effective until a final budget is adopted in 2003.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA as follo »s:

SECTION 1: That the following revenue estimates of 2003 revenues shall be used for the 2003 Tentative 3udget:

General Fund. ... 436,297,232
Traffic Court Operations Fund .............ccooiiiiiiin 57,589,084
Civic Center Operations Fund..............co.coiii 1,028.880
Airport Revenue Fund..........c..ccoiiiiiiii e, 230,180,000
Water and Sewerage Revenue Fund ..., 195,943,579
Parks Facilities Revenue Fund ..., 619,294
Internal Service FUNA. ... e [UTOTTOTION 28,380,409
Underground Atlanta Facility Revenue Fund ... 9,183,305
Sanitary Services Revenue Fund..............coocooiii 45,575,944

SECTION 2: That the 2003 anticipations and appropriations for the various funds herein, based upon 1 i estimates
of revenue for 2003 and cash and anticipations carried forward from 2002, be and are hereby adopted fc cach of the
funds of the city enumerated herein.

SECTION 3: That this Tentative Budget shall remain in effect until replaced or modified by a “Final” bu et adopted
under provisions of the city charter and the 1937 Budget Law.

SECTION 4: That all ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict here¥ith be and are hereby waived.

A true copy, @ ADOPTED as amended by the Council DEC 02, 200.

N\., N APPROVED by the Mayor DEC 10, 200
peoror Sl G

Municipal Clerk, C




02-0- 19/

2003 SUBSTITUTE BUDGET
ORDINANCE




RCS# 4316
12/02/02
7:23 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

02-0-1961 2003 Recommended Budget
ADOPT/SUB/AMEND
YEAS: 12
NAYS: 3
ABSTENTIONS: 0
NOT VOTING: 1
EXCUSED: 0
ABSENT 0
Y Smith Y Archibong N Moore Y Mitchell
Y Starnes Y Fauver N Martin Y Norwood
Y Young Y Shook Y Maddox Y Willis
Y Winslow Y Muller N Boazman NV Woolard

02-0-1961



S e

S R il Bl e

ASUBSTITUTE ORDINANCE BY FNANCE/ |

E EXECUTWE £omm\TTEE A4S AMEND
> BY CITY CounciL

Readings

A,

P

Dno:uca. OV Vote B¢ Vote

E\ﬂzk COUNCIL ACTION
2nd [ist& 2nd [13rd

Ll

LN W AR R N

E OKUINANCE ' ADOPTING THE 2003 CERTIFIED

REC ED BUDGET. .
mL HUIENE J
® "
. |
: _l_umn 022002 | |-
ATLANTA CITY COUNCIL PRESIDF
| @%&f Vo Lagede ¢

ERTIFE

CZ0 02 2002

MUNICiFAL C

Fav, Adv, Held (see rev. side)

LJ

z

O] y6t ADOPT 2nd READ & REFER oocz _... “Omen Othen

MAYOR'S ACTION

Date Rolorrod /7 \ﬁ\mw‘wn\

| Referved Tos \wﬁkﬂ.\m \N@P

Date Referred

— | APPROM
\& *

Y ZU0

' Reberved Tos

——y _ MAYOR

Referred Tos

B - ST WS A




